



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025

**BHAKTI DOOR PARTS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR ANITA
SWAPNIL PILAJI AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kedar Shrimant Ravsaheb
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr. K. N. Lokhande

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

Dated : January 28, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.02.2025.
2. The learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PRW