



(1)

10&15-WP-1348-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025

Bhakti Door Parts Through Its Proprietor Anita Swapnil Pilaji And
Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through District Collector And Others
AND

15 WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025

Bhakti Door Parts Thr Its Proprietor Anita Swapnil Pilaji And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its District Collector And Others

...

Mr. Shrimant Ravsaheb Kedar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. U. L. Momale, Advocate for Respondent No. 4 and 5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 21st MARCH 2025

PC :-

1. Stand over to 4th April 2025, at the request of learned Advocate for the petitioners, by way of last chance.
2. Petitions be placed in urgent admission category.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]