



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

80 WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025

BHAKTI DOOR PARTS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR ANITA SWAPNIL
PILAJI AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Shrimant Ravsaheb Kedar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 4th APRIL 2025

P.C.:-

1. Place the matter along with Writ Petition No.1349 of 2025 on 9th May 2025, in the urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)