

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025

Bhakti Door Parts Through Its Proprietor Anita Swapnil Pilaji And
Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through District Collector And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Kedar Shrimant Ravsaheb

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.R. Korade

Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 & 5 : Mr. M.S. Deshmukh h/f Mr. U.L.
Momale

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 21, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for respondents, stand over to 04.08.2025 in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)