



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025

Bhakti Door Parts Through Its Proprietor Anita Swapnil Pilaji
And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through District Collector And
Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kedar Shrimant Ravsaheb
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar
Advocate for Respondent 4 : Mr. U L Momale

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that petitioners are willing to deposit entire dues of bank and shall be filing undertaking to that effect by Monday i.e. 23.3.2026.
2. Stand over to Monday 23.3.2026. First on board.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...